

06. 09.05.2018

**W.P.(C) No.6069 of 2016**  
**and**  
**I.A. No.6067 of 2018**

Heard.

Issue notice to the proposed opposite parties as mentioned in the schedule to the I.A. through Registered Post with A.D./ Speed Post returnable within six weeks. Postal requisites shall be filed within three working days.

List this matter on 25.06.2018.

.....  
**S. K. Mishra, J.**

.....  
**Dr. D.P. Choudhury, J.**

07. 09.05.2018

**I.A. No.6070 of 2018**

Issue notice as above.

Accept one set of process fee.

As an interim measure, it is directed that all the parties shall maintain *status quo* as on today with regard to possession over the suit land till the next date.

Urgent certified copy of this order be granted on proper application.

.....  
**S. K. Mishra, J.**

.....  
**Dr. D.P. Choudhury, J.**