

08 25.06.2018

Heard Mr.Mohapatra, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Perused the office note. The office has pointed out that though this Court, vide order dated 09.05.2018, has directed for issuance of notice to the proposed opposite parties as mentioned in I.A. No.6067 of 2018, learned counsel for the petitioner, while filing the requisites and written process, has filed requisites for issue of notice on admission to the opposite parties.

In view of the above, the defect be removed within seven days and list this matter on 9.7.2018.

The interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

.....
S.K.Mishra,J

.....
Dr.D.P.Choudhury,J

Basu