



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C). NO.6069 OF 2016

Laxmipriya Mishra ***Petitioner***

Mr. Dayananda Mohapatra, Senior Advocate
being assisted by Mr. M. Mahapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Sabita Ranjan Pattnaik,
Additional Government Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

27.11.2025

Order No.

10. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Mohapatra, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Petitioner submits that the case record in OEA Case No.658 of 1987 is neither available with the Tahasildar, Puri nor with the Sub-Collector, Puri as per the information, the Petitioner obtained under the provisions of Right to Information Act, 2005.
3. Mr. Pattnaik, learned Additional Government Advocate prays for an adjournment to take instruction with regard to availability of the case record in OEA Case No.658 of 1987 either before the Tahasildar, Puri or in the Office of Sub-Collector, Puri.
4. Put up this matter on 11th December, 2025.
5. Interim order dated 9th May, 2018 passed in IA No.6070 of 2018 shall continue till the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge