



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C). NO.6069 of 2016**

***Laxmipriya Mishra***

***Petitioner***

Mr. Dayananda Mohapatra, Senior Advocate  
being assisted by Mr. Pranab Kumar Singhdeo, Advocate

*-versus-*

***State of Odisha and others***

***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Ajodhya Ranjan Dash,  
Additional Government Advocate

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA**

**JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER**

**16.01.2026**

**Order No.**

- 12.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
  2. Mr. Dash, learned Additional Government Advocate submits that inspite of communication, neither the Tahasildar, Puri nor the Sub-Collector, Puri has provided any instruction with regard to the availability of the case record in OEA No.658 of 1987.
  3. The Tahasildar, Puri and Sub-Collector, Puri are directed to impart instruction to the Office of the Advocate General, Odisha, Cuttack within a period of 10 days hence, failing which, coercive action may be taken against them in accordance with law.
  4. Put up this matter on 12<sup>th</sup> February 2026.
  5. Interim order dated 9<sup>th</sup> May, 2018 passed in IA No.6070 of 2018 shall continue till the next date.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)***  
***Judge***

***(S.K. Mishra)***  
***Judge***